

Council of the European Union

Brussels, 30 April 2021 (OR. en)

7975/21 COR 1 REV 1

AG 31 INST 146

'I/A' ITEM NOTE	
From:	General Secretariat of the Council
To:	Permanent Representatives Committee (Part 2)/Council
Subject:	Interinstitutional agreement between the European Parliament, the Council of the European Union and the European Commission on a mandatory transparency register
	- Adoption

In document ST 7975 2021 INIT, point 11 should read as follows:

"11. The Permanent Representatives Committee is therefore invited to:

- confirm its agreement on the text of the Interinstitutional Agreement between the European Parliament, the Council of the European Union and the European Commission on a mandatory transparency register, as set out in document 5655/21, and the Political statement of the European Parliament, the Council of the European Union and the European Commission on the occasion of the adoption of the Interinstitutional Agreement on a mandatory transparency register, as set out in document 8000/21, with a view to their approval by the Council as an "A"-item at a forthcoming meeting ;
- confirm its agreement on the text of the Council Decision on the regulation of contacts between the General Secretariat of the Council and interest representatives, as set out in document 5703/21, with a view to its adoption by the Council as an "A" item at a forthcoming meeting;
- authorise the Presidency to sign the abovementioned Interinstitutional Agreement and Political statement on behalf of the Council;

• decide, in accordance with the first subparagraph of Article 12(1) of the Council's Rules of Procedure and Article 1 of Council Decision (EU) 2021/454, that the Council use the written procedure for the adoption of the abovementioned documents if, due to the circumstances related to COVID-19, no Council meeting takes place before 15 May 2021."